Balance
$ million

Weighted
average

interest rate
Balance
$ million

Variable rate instruments:
Cash at bank, on hand and at call 2.0% 21.5  2.50% 33.3
Bank facilities 2.93% 309.3  3.28% 328.8

Fixed rate instruments:

Finance leases 5.51% 0.7  5.46% 1.7

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis
Foreign currency risk relating to assets and liabilities at year end is immaterial as the majority of sales and assets are
denominated in Australian Dollars, while the Group’s purchases that are in foreign currency are settled at the time of the
transaction. Consequently, liabilities recognised at 31 December are generally in Australian Dollars. All borrowings are
denominated in Australian Dollars.

Electricity price risk impacts on future purchases of electricity, therefore recognised liabilities for electricity purchases are not
impacted.

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s floating rate borrowings to interest rate risk at the end of the
reporting period. A 100 basis-point sensitivity has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both
short term and long term Australian dollar interest rates.

$ million - consolidated 2016  2015

 Impact on
post-tax

profit

Impact on
equity

 Impact on
post-tax

profit

Impact on
equity

Interest rates – increase by 1% (2.2) (2.2)  (2.3) (2.3)
Interest rates – decrease by 1% 2.2 2.2  2.3 2.3

Adelaide Brighton Limited and its controlled entities
Notes to and forming part of the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2016

73

22 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is managed on a Group basis using delegated authority limits. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,
derivative financial instruments and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to customers,
including outstanding receivables and committed transactions, and financial guarantees. Financial guarantees are only provided